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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

3—B. 7a.

Item. 1918-19.

MINISTER OF EDUCATION.
VOTE No. 94.

School Buildings, Additions to School Buildings,
Fittings, Furniture, Apparatus, Lands, Sites,
Fencing, and Expenditure incidental thereto,

£

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

etc.—
Public Schools ...
Training-colleges
Technical Schools
Secondary Schools
Universities
Stratford High School site ...
Native Schools ...
School for the Deaf, Sumner
Special Schools for the Feeble-minded ...
Industrial Schools and Probation Homes
Free Kindergartens

160,000
10,000
70,000
60,000
67,000

2,000
7,000

500
1,000

20,000
2,500

Total—Vote No. 94 400,000

MINISTER OF LABOUR.
VOTE No. 95.

Workers' Dwellings—
Expenses incidental to—

Acquisition of land
Road-formation
Erection, alteration, and enlargement...

20,000

1
2
3

1,000
1,000

18,000

Total—Vote No. 95

•«.■» TOTAL CLASS XXI £649,500
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