Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

[tem		1918-	-19.
	MINISTER OF EDUCATION.	£	£
	VOTE No. 94.	₽.	, æ
	School Buildings, Additions to School Buildings,		
	FITTINGS, FURNITURE, APPARATUS, LANDS, SITES,		
	Fencing, and Expenditure incidental thereto,	•	,
	ETC.—		
1	Public Schools	160,000	
2	Training-colleges	10,000	
$\frac{3}{4}$	Technical Schools	70,000	
5	Secondary Schools Universities	60,000 67,000	
6	Chartfand III oh Cohool site	2,000	**
7	Native Schools	7,000	
8	School for the Deaf, Sumner	500	
9	Special Schools for the Feeble-minded	1,000	
10	Industrial Schools and Probation Homes	20,000	
11	Free Kindergartens	2,500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 94		400,000
	MINISTER OF LABOUR.		
	VOTE No. 95. Workers' Dwellings— Expenses incidental to—		
1	Acquisition of land	1,000	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Road-formation	1,000	
3	Erection, alteration, and enlargement	18,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 95		20,000